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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

YEAR 2023 Special groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Notes

1 01/01/23 Sun 11:00 13 2 X New Year's Day

2 01/08/23 Sun 11:00 14 X

3 01/15/23 Sun 11:00 12 X

4 01/22/23 Sun 11:00 16 1 X

5 01/29/23 Sun 11:00 14 X

6 02/05/23 Sun 11:00 11 X

7 02/12/23 Sun 11:00 16 X “Love Luncheon” after service

8 02/19/23 Sun 11:00 15 1 X

9 02/22/23 Fri 19:00 16 3 X Group attendance at movie: “The Jesus Revolution”

10 02/26/23 Sun 11:00 16 X

11 03/05/23 Sun 11:00 13 X

12 03/12/23 Sun 11:00 10 X Tina & Travis away; Judy tells of cancer return and treatments

13 03/19/23 Sun 11:00 13 X

14 03/26/23 Sun 11:00 14 2 X

15 04/02/23 Sun 11:00 16 X Palm Sunday

16 04/09/23 Sun 07:00 13 X Sunrise Service

17 04/09/23 Sun 11:00 23 1 1 4 7 X

18 04/16/23 Sun 11:00 14 1 X

19 04/23/23 Sun 11:00 16 1 X

20 04/30/23 Sun 11:00 16 1 X Lexie sang Hallelujah

21 05/07/23 Sun 11:00 10 X Tina & Travis away

22 05/14/23 Sun 11:00 18 1 X Heritage Sunday, Mothers Day

23 05/21/23 Sun 11:00 16 X (brief SPRC mtg after to plan for Ministry Assessment report due 5/31)

24 05/28/23 Sun 11:00 13 X Pentecost, Memorial Day

25 06/04/23 Sun 11:00 13 X

26 06/11/23 Sun 11:00 15 2 X

27 06/18/23 Sun 11:00 14 1 3 X

28 06/25/23 Sun 11:00 13 X

29 07/02/23 Sun 11:00 15 X

30 07/09/23 Sun 11:00 17 X Don S. birthday Wed; Covered dish dinner; 

31 07/16/23 Sun 11:00 15 2 X

32 07/22/23 Sat X Celebration of Life for Virginia Burgess, friend of Dorothy Carr

33 07/23/23 Sun 11:00 16 2 2  X

34 07/30/23 Sun 11:00 15 1 X Arthur Hazard was youth; 

35 08/06/23 Sun 11:00 15 X

37 08/13/23 Sun 11:00 15 1 X

38 08/20/23 Sun 11:00 12 X

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

Ch/Yth Oth

2V Tricia & Dale  Bucholz

Easter Sunday (6 in Pafford family) (Sherry,Vicky,Daisy) 12 stayed for dinner

2V=Georgia Bubner (Jo Ann Carlson's mother)

2V=Georgia Bubner 

Trinity Sunday, Tina led the service today

Father's Day; Jim Pafford,wife,daughter and gdaught (Elizabeth) were here; 

Mark & JoAnn Carlson return from vacation; 2 gkids Chastity and Mason are 2 teen? 1V

Tina led service, Ralph was with Judy at Shands after stem cell procedure 

Phillip, Carol and Arthur Hazard were here, Lon and Lucy on Mike Wright's 65th bday
Covered dish dinner after the service

Betty & Phill Brown away
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39 08/27/23 Sun 11:00 8 X

40 09/03/23 Sun 11:00 9 X

41 09/10/23 Sun 11:00 11 X (Patsy White passed yesterday) dinner after church (6 stayed)

42 09/17/23 Sun 11:00 12 1 X 1V named Stanley

43 09/24/23 Sun 11:00 17 2 1 X

44 10/01/23 Sun 11:00 X

45 10/01/23 Sun 12:15 8  X  Admin Council for charge conference prep

46 10/08/23 Sun 11:00 12 X

47 10/15/23 Sun 11:00 13 X

48 10/18/23 Wed 18:30 8 X Cluster Charge Conference at Gray Memorial UMC

49 10/22/23 Sun 11:00 18 X

50 10/29/23 Sun 11:00 12 X “Graduation Service” for Holy Spirit School

51 11/05/23 Sun 11:00 12 X Jo Ann Carlson new liturgist

52 11/12/23 Sun 11:00 13 X Thanksgiving lunch after service (12); 

53 11/19/23 Sun 11:00 13 X Thanksgiving Sunday, Joann George served as liturgist

54 11/26/23 Sun 11:00 10 1 X

55 12/03/23 Sun 11:00 20 1 X

56 12/10/23 Sun 11:00 12 1 X Joyce Moore, Phillip & Arthur Hazard

57 12/17/23 Sun 11:00 15 X Debbie

58 12/24/23 Sun 11:00 20 3 X

59 12/24/23 Sun 17:00 29 3 X Christmas Eve Candlelight service

Betty & Phill Brown away

Betty & Phill Brown away, Travis away

2V Stanley, 2 youth grandch of Tina

New Members Mark and JoAnn Carlson

Homecoming, dinner after (6)

Chrismon Service

Communion (Randy & Debbie; Lon & Lucie; Phillip & Arthur Hazard)

Phillip, Carol and Arthur Hazard; Randy, Debbie & 2 gson; 
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